
8570 THE LONDON GAZETTE, NOVEMBER 28, 1905.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1903—continued.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended November 25, 1905

f!904 ...
Corresponding week in 4 1903 ...

. 1 1902 ...

Total for 17 weeks, 1905

f 1904Corresponding period J jn^g ""
in Il902 '.'.'.

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

22

24
IS
11

876

917
631
611

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tta
ck

ed
.

No.

23

29
34
13

1,209

1,378
1,026

950

Foot-
and- Mouth
Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

...

...

'l

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tta
ck

ed
.

No.

...

...

120

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

19

30
30
21

1,103

1,403
1,340
1,059

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tta
ck

ed
.

No.

32

71
51
34

1,897

2,469
2,28*
1,897

Rabies.

Cases
Confirmed.

OQ

IP
Q

No.

"""

12

O
th

er
A

ni
m

al
s.

No.

...

i'i

Sheep-
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 R

ep
or

te
d.

No.

19

15
46
34

778

1,179
1,429
1,307

Swine-Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

10

12
33
25

725

1,125
1,351
1,551

Sw
in

e 
S

la
ug

ht
er

ed
as

 
D

is
ea

se
d 

or
E

xp
os

ed
 

to
 

In
-

fe
ct

io
n.

No.

73

23
206
195

3,276

5,284
7,166
7,541

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 28th November, 1905.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN,
per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure*, as received from the Inspectors
of Corn Keturns in the Week ended 25th November, 1905, pursuant to
the Corn Keturns Act, 1882.

British Corn.

VV BBA.T • • •• • • •• ••

JjAxCljK Z •• • • •• •• • •

v ATS ' •• • • •• • • ••

Quantities Sold.

Qrs. Bus.
77,168 2

197,662 1

25,433 3

Average Price.

«. d.

28 5

24 6

17 9

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1898 to 1904.

Corresponding
Week in

1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904

M

>(t

"

Quantities Sold.

Wheat.

Qrs. Bus.
79,838 2
72,974 7
48,700 5
60,323 6
58,575 3
55,276 6
41,359 5

Barley.

Qrs. Bus.
1W6.712 5
163,441 3
161,624 0
193,434 3
217,1 1>7 1
201,969 1
177,969 4

Oats.

Qrs. Bus.
18,693 5
22,515 4
18,167 4
22.419 1
31,073 6
28,851 0
34,774 0

Average Price.

Wheat.

*. d.
27 7
25 7
27 0
27 1
25 0
26 6
30 5

Barley.

s. d.
28 6
25 10
25 9
26 9
24 11
23 11
24 4

Oats.

». d.
17 1
16 6
17 2
18 9
17 0
15 11
16 1

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British
Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushe)
or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel,
and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty
imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and
thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries,
3, St. James's Square, London, S.\V P. G. CRAIGIE.

25th November, 1905.


