DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1903—continued. SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Ant	hrax.	and-l	ot- Mouth	(incl	nders uding cy).	Cases Countimed. Outbreaks Reported.	Sheep- Scab.	Swine-Fever.		
Period.		tacked.		tacked.		tacked.			eported.		ghtered sea or to In-
·	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks R	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to In- fection.
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Week ended November 25, 1905	22	23		•••	19	32			19	10	73
Corresponding week in \{ \begin{pmatrix} 1904 \ 1903 \ 1902 \end{pmatrix}	24 18 11	29 34 13			30 30 21	71 51 34	***		15 46 34	12 33 25	23 206 195
Total for 47 weeks, 1905	876	1,209			1,103	1,897			778	725	3,276
Corresponding period $\begin{cases} 1904 & \dots \\ 1903 & \dots \\ 1902 & \dots \end{cases}$	917 681 611	1,378 1,026 950	"ī	120	1,403 1,340 1,059	2,469 2,288 1,897	 12	ïi	1,179 1,429 1,307	1,125 1,351 1,551	5,284 7,166 7,541

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 28th November, 1905.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of British Corn, per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure*, as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the Week ended 25th November, 1905, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882.

	Bı	ritish	Corn.			Quantities	Sold.	Average Price.			
WHEAT	••	• •	• •	••	••	Qrs. 77,168	Bus.	s. 28	d. 5		
BARLEY	••	••	••	••	••	197,662	1	24	6		
OATS ·	••	••	••	••		25,433	3	17	9		

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1898 to 1904.

Corresponding Week in			Quantities Sold.							Average Price.					
		Whe	at.	Barley.		Oats.		Wheat.		Barley.		Oats.			
1898 1899 1900 1901 1902 1903			Qrs. 79,838 72,974 48,700 60,323 58,575 55,276 41,359	7 5 6 3 6	Qrs. 196,712 163,441 164,624 193,434 217,167 201,959 177,969	3 3 1 1	Qrs. 18,693 22,5;5 18,167 22,419 31,073 28,851 34,774	5 4 4 1 6 0	s. 27 25 27 27 27 25 26 30	d. 7 7 0 1 0 6 5	s. 28 25 25 26 24 23 24	9 9 11	s. 17 16 17 18 17 15		

^{*} Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel, and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 3, St. James's Square, London, S.W. 25th November, 1905.